
Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

1 10087 0891/130525/701/161929
JIGNESHAKUMARI JIGNESHKUMAR SOLANKI 
(MS-49716)

F
General

(SC) 77.92 GF1

2 10330 0891/130525/701/162281
DIVYESHKUMAR KAPILBHAI PATEL              

M
General

(ST) 71.61 G1

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

SELECTION LIST (GENERAL)

2 10330 0891/130525/701/162281
DIVYESHKUMAR KAPILBHAI PATEL              
(MS-47178)

M (ST) 71.61 G1

3 10248 0891/130525/701/162157
SHIVAMKUMAR BHANUPRASAD PANDYA 
(MS-45486)

M
General
(EWS) 68.88 G2

4 10167 0891/130525/701/162043
DIPAK NARAYANBHAI SASEEYA                          
(MS-48862)

M
General

(SC) 68.57 G3

5 10066 0891/130525/701/161902
HITESHKUMAR ARJUNBHAI BARAIYA               
(MS-49630)

M
General

(SC) 68.57 G4

6 10279 0891/130525/701/162210
VIHABHAI JODHABHAI GHIYAD                        
(MS-47261)

M
General
(SEBC) 66.57 G5

7 10074 0891/130525/701/161913
JATINKUMAR HARISHBHAI SOLANKI               
(MS-49586) (MS Dependent-16961)

M
General

(SC) 65.18 G6

8 10178 0891/130525/701/162062
VIJAYKUMAR KALABHAI PARMAR                
(MS-62928)

M General 64.18 G7



Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

9 10053 0891/130525/701/161885
YAGNESHKUMAR SEVAKRAM PARMAR (MS-
49493)

M
General

(SC) 64.10 G8

10 10310 0891/130525/701/162256
VISHALKUMAR KESHAVBHAI SOSA               
(MS-62883) (MS Dependent-17031)

M
General

(SC) 63.77 G9

11 10116 0891/130525/701/161973 SMIT VIJAYGAR GOSAI (MS-48276) M
General

63.36 G1011 10116 0891/130525/701/161973 SMIT VIJAYGAR GOSAI (MS-48276) M
General
(SEBC) 63.36 G10

12 10040 0891/130525/701/161854 KIRAN JAGDISHBHAI PARGHI (MS-49429) M
General

(SC) 62.30 G11

13 10204 0891/130525/701/162097 RAJANI NANAJI SHIVADE (MS-49832) F General 61.59 GF2

14 10171 0891/130525/701/162049
PRASHANT OMPRAKASH MISHRA                   
(MS-48618)

M General 61.50 G12

15 10061 0891/130525/701/161896
JIGNESHKUMAR GOPALBHAI SUMRA             
(MS-63195) (MS Dependent-16855)

M
General

(SC) 61.16 G13

16 10131 0891/130525/701/161992
HITESHKUMAR JAYANTILAL BHAGAT        
(MS-45483)

M
General

(SC) 60.86 G14

17 10089 0891/130525/701/161933 SAURAV KALYANBHAI GOHIL (MS-49810) M
General

(SC) 60.65 G15



Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

18 10056 0891/130525/701/161889
DIPALIBEN KALPESHKUMAR PARMAR          
(MS-42734) (MS Dependent-19056)

F
General

(SC) 60.48 GF3

19 10060 0891/130525/701/161895
HARDIK AMRUTBHAI SOSA 
(MS-63194)

M
General

(SC) 60.22 G16

20 10134 0891/130525/701/161996
RAMAKANT DEVIPRASAD TIWARI                 

M General 60.20 G1720 10134 0891/130525/701/161996
RAMAKANT DEVIPRASAD TIWARI                 
(MS-48696)

M General 60.20 G17

21 10219 0891/130525/701/162118
KAUSHIKKUMAR RAMESHCHANDRA PATEL 
(MS-45756)

M
General
(SEBC) 59.87 G18

22 10138 0891/130525/701/162001 ASHWIN ANANDA MALI (MS-47173) M General 59.53 G19

23 10192 0891/130525/701/162081
PARTH RAMESHBHAI PARMAR 
(MS-49666)

M
General

(SC) 59.29 G20

24 10111 0891/130525/701/161965
BHARTIBAHEN BIPINKUMAR VAGH                 
(MS-49464)

F
General

(SC) 59.23 GF4

25 10076 0891/130525/701/161915
VIPULKUMAR AMARSHIBHAI BARAIYA                  
(MS-49710)

M
General

(SC) 59.05 G21

26 10092 0891/130525/701/161939
VIJAYKUMAR NATVARBHAI PARMAR           
(MS-42714)

M General 58.97 G22



Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

27 10139 0891/130525/701/162002
JIGNESH MITHABHAI GILATAR 
(MS-62916)

M
General

(SC) 58.89 G23

28 10288 0891/130525/701/162222
VIRJEEBHAI DIPSANGBHAI DABHI                 
(MS-47137)

M
General
(SEBC) 58.66 G24

29 10075 0891/130525/701/161914
NARESH BHAI DANJI BHAI GILATAR            

M
General

58.60 G2529 10075 0891/130525/701/161914
NARESH BHAI DANJI BHAI GILATAR            
(MS-49302)

M
General

(SC) 58.60 G25

30 10326 0891/130525/701/162275
SHIVANGKUMAR KIRANBHAI VYAS               
(MS-49606)

M General 58.39 G26

31 10170 0891/130525/701/162048 HELINA ROCKY CHRISTIAN (MS-44958) F General 58.04 GF5

32 10055 0891/130525/701/161888
KAUSHIKKUMAR NATVARBHAI PARMAR 
(MS-49916)

M General 58.00 G27

33 10334 0891/130525/701/162289
POONAMBHAI BHOPABHAI PARMAR          
(MS-46968)

M
General
(SEBC) 57.94 G28

34 10054 0891/130525/701/161887
ANKUR NITINKUMAR CHAPATWALA            
(MS-43300)

M
General
(SEBC) 57.87 G29

35 10328 0891/130525/701/162278
MAYURKUMAR PRADIPBHAI CHAUHAN    
(MS-43134) (MS Dependent-20811)

M
General

(SC) 57.48 G30



Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

36 10032 5641/221223/701/138508
SANJAYKUMAR DHIRUBHAI PATEL                    
(MS-46719)

M
General
(SEBC) 57.46 G31

37 10312 0891/130525/701/162259 LALIT SHYAM RATHOD (MS-44946) M General 57.28 G32

38 10118 0891/130525/701/161976
RAKESHKUMAR CHANDUBHAI SHRIMALI 

M
General

57.23 G3338 10118 0891/130525/701/161976
RAKESHKUMAR CHANDUBHAI SHRIMALI 
(MS-48684)

M
General

(SC) 57.23 G33

39 10282 0891/130525/701/162214 JAIMIN NATVARBHAI SAILOR (MS-46789) M
General
(SEBC) 57.18 G34

40 10220 0891/130525/701/162119
DIPAK DNYANESHWAR AHIRE 
(MS-47175)

M General 57.17 G35

41 10237 0891/130525/701/162142
HIRENKUMAR DILIPBHAI PATEL                      
(MS-63039)

M
General

(ST) 56.98 G36

42 10103 0891/130525/701/161954
SAGAR PANKAJBHAI PARMAR 
(MS-63086)

M
General

(SC) 56.55 G37

43 10114 0891/130525/701/161970
DHARMESHKUMAR RAMESHBHAI PADAYA 
(MS-49509)

M
General

(SC) 56.53 G38

44 10062 0891/130525/701/161897
DHIRAJ PRAVINBHAI PARMAR 
(MS-46010)

M General 55.92 G39



Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

45 10243 0891/130525/701/162151
KEDAR DEVIDAS JAGTAP 
(MS-36845)

M General 55.79 G40

46 10145 0891/130525/701/162010
MINESHKUMAR CHIMANLAL PATEL                 
(MS-49070)

M
General

(ST) 55.68 G41

47 10119 0891/130525/701/161977
MEHUL MANOJKUMAR CHAUHAN                 

M
General

55.59 G4247 10119 0891/130525/701/161977
MEHUL MANOJKUMAR CHAUHAN                 
(MS-49576)

M
General

(SC) 55.59 G42

48 10124 0891/130525/701/161984
RINKESHKUMAR KIRITBHAI SAILOR             
(MS-46757)

M
General
(SEBC) 55.44 G43

49 10299 0891/130525/701/162240
MEHULKUMAR KRISHNAKANT PATEL              
(MS-44880)

M
General
(SEBC) 55.18 G44

50 10273 0891/130525/701/162202
RITESHKUMAR KANTIBHAI PATEL               
(MS-46632)

M
General
(SEBC) 55.14 G45

51 10250 0891/130525/701/162160
BALKRUSHNA SAHEBRAV PATIL                      
(MS-44912)

M General 55.13 G46

52 10102 0891/130525/701/161953
ANIRUDHDHABHAI HIMMATBHAI 
LANGAVADRA (MS-46641)

M
General
(SEBC) 55.02 G47

53 10039 0891/130525/701/161853
AABIDHASAN MO ALIKHAN PATHAN                 
(MS-63545)

M General 54.78 G48



Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

54 10292 0891/130525/701/162229
VIJAYKUMAR KESHAVBHAI DHARIYA                
(MS-63005)

M
General

(SC) 54.73 G49

55 10324 0891/130525/701/162273
ANILKUMAR RANJITSINH GADHVI 
(MS-47492)

M
General
(SEBC) 54.66 G50

56 10333 0891/130525/701/162288
KARAN JASHVANTBHAI TANDEL 

M
General

54.42 G5156 10333 0891/130525/701/162288
KARAN JASHVANTBHAI TANDEL 
(MS-46851)

M
General
(SEBC) 54.42 G51

57 10085 0891/130525/701/161926
MAYURKUMAR SHAMJIBHAI ROJ 
(MS-49531)

M
General

(SC) 54.26 G52

58 10162 0891/130525/701/162034
GAURAVKUMAR DALPATBHAI PATEL 
(MS-42684)

M
General
(SEBC) 53.95 G53

59 10154 0891/130525/701/162021
SACHIN BHIKHUBHAI SOLANKI 
(MS-42342) (MS Dependent-17584)

M
General

(SC) 53.93 G54

60 10091 0891/130525/701/161935
AJAYKUMAR DINESHBHAI MAKWANA 
(MS-63076) (MS Dependent-30551)

M
General

(SC) 53.83 G56

61 10233 0891/130525/701/162138
ANKITKUMAR RAJESHBHAI PARMAR 
(MS-62991)

M
General

(SC) 53.83 G55

62 10104 0891/130525/701/161956
MANISH MUKESHBHAI VALA (MS-62895) 
(MS Dependent-13616)

M
General

(SC) 53.80 G57



Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

63 10265 0891/130525/701/162189
PIYUSHKUMAR RAMESHBHAI PATEL 
(MS-44855)

M
General
(SEBC) 53.74 G58

64 10141 0891/130525/701/162004
MONIKA DIPAKKUMAR OZA (MS-36879) 
(MS Dependent-41054)

F
General
(EWS) 53.58 GF6

65 10023 5641/221223/701/138401
KRUNALKUMAR SUMANBHAI PATEL 

M
General

53.55 G5965 10023 5641/221223/701/138401
KRUNALKUMAR SUMANBHAI PATEL 
(MS-63112)

M
General

(ST) 53.55 G59

66 10008 5641/221223/701/138223
VIIJAYBHAI JAYANTIBHAI KALARA 
(MS-47249)

M
General

(ST) 53.28 G60

67 10291 0891/130525/701/162227
JIMMY JOEL CHRISTIE 
(MS-34859)

M General 53.21 G61

68 10305 0891/130525/701/162248
MAHESH ASHOK PATIL 
(MS-45734)

M General 53.18 G62

69 10244 0891/130525/701/162152
HITENDRA MANOHAR DABHOLKAR 
(MS-42775)

M General 52.79 G63

70 10033 5641/221223/701/138511
KERULKUMAR THAKORBHAI PATEL 
(MS-46727)

M General 52.64 G64

71 10079 0891/130525/701/161919
GITABEN VIJAYBHAI GOHIL 
(MS-46063)

F
General

(SC) 52.20 GF7



Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

72 10311 0891/130525/701/162258
SONAL AMITKUMAR RATHOD 
(MS-39291)

F
General

(SC) 51.87 GF8

73 10283 0891/130525/701/162215
HETALKUMARI SHASHIKANT PATEL 
(MS-62985)

F
General

(ST) 51.49 GF9

74 10156 0891/130525/701/162024
ANKITA VISHAL MARU (MS-48768) 

F
General

51.02 GF1374 10156 0891/130525/701/162024
ANKITA VISHAL MARU (MS-48768) 
(MS Dependent-19203)

F
General

(SC) 51.02 GF13

75 10223 0891/130525/701/162122
GEETABAHEN KETANKUMAR PARMAR 
(MS-45245)

F
General

(SC) 50.94 GF10

76 10042 0891/130525/701/161858
KINJALBEN AJAYBHAI SHIKH 
(MS-63886)

F
General

(SC) 50.92 GF11

77 10072 0891/130525/701/161909
ITISHA NAVINCHANDRA KOTHARI 
(MS-63162)

F
General

(SC) 50.89 GF12

1 10242 0891/130525/701/162148
NILESHKUMAR SHANTUBHAI PATEL 
(MS-40503)

M SEBC 52.54 SEBC1

2 10127 0891/130525/701/161988
HITESHKUMAR SURESHBHAI PATEL 
(MS-46637)

M SEBC 52.53 SEBC2

SELECTION LIST (SEBC)



Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

3 10281 0891/130525/701/162212
HEMAL ISHVARBHAI SAILOR 
(MS-46792)

M SEBC 51.60 SEBC3

4 10209 0891/130525/701/162103
VISALKUMAR RATILAL PATEL 
(MS-46810)

M SEBC 51.48 SEBC4

5 10323 0891/130525/701/162272
MAHESHBHAI KANJIBHAI ZANPADIYA 

M SEBC 51.17 SEBC55 10323 0891/130525/701/162272
MAHESHBHAI KANJIBHAI ZANPADIYA 
(MS-47281)

M SEBC 51.17 SEBC5

6 10113 0891/130525/701/161969
SUNITABEN KANTILAL PATEL 
(MS-41073)

F SEBC 50.78
SEBCF
1

7 10335 0891/130525/701/162290
HARDIPSINH MAHIPATSINH CHAUHAN 
(MS-46912)

M SEBC 50.38 SEBC6

8 10268 0891/130525/701/162194
DHARMENDRASINH BHUPATSINH CHAVDA 
(MS-47119)

M SEBC 49.48 SEBC7

9 10096 0891/130525/701/161944
KANTIBHAI DAHYABHAI PATEL 
(MS-44849)

M SEBC 48.66 SEBC8

10 10199 0891/130525/701/162091
SAGAR VASUDEVBHAI SAILOR 
(MS-46592)

M SEBC 48.31 SEBC9

11 10342 0891/130525/701/161983
BANKIMKUMAR CHANDRAKANT JADAV (MS-
42792)

M SEBC 48.26
SEBC1
0



Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

12 10306 0891/130525/701/162251
RAJDIPSINH KHUMANSINH VALA 
(MS-47135)

M SEBC 48.25
SEBC1
1

13 10216 0891/130525/701/162114
NAYANKUMAR UTTAMBHAI PATEL 
(MS-44843)

M SEBC 47.60
SEBC1
2

14 10099 0891/130525/701/161950
KAMLESHKUMAR DALPATBHAI PATEL 

M SEBC 47.07
SEBC1

14 10099 0891/130525/701/161950
KAMLESHKUMAR DALPATBHAI PATEL 
(MS-46808)

M SEBC 47.07
SEBC1
3

15 10300 0891/130525/701/162241
TRUSHARKUMAR ISHVARBHAI PATEL 
(MS-47327)

M SEBC 46.21
SEBC1
4

16 10021 5641/221223/701/138392
NAVINBHAI HANSJIBHAI PATEL 
(MS-40758)

M SEBC 45.61
SEBC1
5

17 10187 0891/130525/701/162076
SAJIDULLAH IBRAHIM KURESHI 
(MS-37259)

M SEBC 45.53
SEBC1
6

18 10189 0891/130525/701/162078
VIPULKUMAR PRAVINDAN GADHVI 
(MS-46722) (MS Dependent-12705)

M SEBC 45.19
SEBC1
7

19 10317 0891/130525/701/162265
MUKESHBHAI MOHANBHAI JADAV 
(MS-40508)

M SEBC 44.93
SEBC1
8

20 10346 5641/221223/701/138328
CHIRAGKUMAR JANAKBHAI BRAHMBHATT 
(MS-40930)

M SEBC 42.63
SEBC1
9



Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

21 10262 0891/130525/701/162179 ANIS KIRITBHAI NAVIK (MS-46770) M SEBC 40.33
SEBC2
0

1 10258 0891/130525/701/162170
PUNIT KAMLESHBHAI PARMAR 

M SC 52.81 SC1

SELECTION LIST (SC)

1 10258 0891/130525/701/162170
PUNIT KAMLESHBHAI PARMAR 
(MS-49498)

M SC 52.81 SC1

2 10266 0891/130525/701/162191
RAHULKUMAR NANJIBHAI PARMAR 
(MS-46642)

M SC 52.53 SC2

3 10191 0891/130525/701/162080
PARESHKUMAR DAHYABHAI GOHIL 
(MS-49502)

M SC 52.05 SC3

4 10304 0891/130525/701/162246
AJAYKUMAR SHYAMJIBHAI PARMAR 
(MS-63091)

M SC 51.15 SC4

5 10148 0891/130525/701/162015
MACHCHHINDRA BHAURAO DHIVRE 
(MS-36687)

M SC 48.32 SC5

6 10188 0891/130525/701/162077
MAHESHKUMAR MADHUBHAI MAKAWANA 
(MS-36878)

M SC 48.11 SC6

7 10201 0891/130525/701/162094
RAJNIBEN HARSHADKUMAR KHUMAN 
(MS-49705) (MS Dependent-49433)

F SC 47.22 SCF1



Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

8 10064 0891/130525/701/161900 RESHMA SAGAR MEHTA (MS-42735) F SC 46.20 SCF2

9 10215 0891/130525/701/162110
POOJA VIJAYKUMAR KORELIYA 
(MS-63243)

F SC 45.02 SCF3

SELECTION LIST (ST)

1 10098 0891/130525/701/161949
VISHNUKUMAR BHASKARBHAI THAKUR (MS-
49549)

M ST 48.72 ST1

2 10120 0891/130525/701/161978
HARSHADBHAI MAHESHBHAI DHODIYA (MS-
44318)

M ST 46.77 ST2

3 10182 0891/130525/701/162068 MITALKUMAR KIKUBHAI PATEL (MS-46945) M ST 46.76 ST3

4 10110 0891/130525/701/161964
SHITALKUMARI RANGJIBHAI PATEL 
(MS-42352) (MS Dependent-48653)

F ST 46.20 STF1

5 10025 5641/221223/701/138426
RAVIKUMAR CHAMPAKBHAI VASAVA 
(MS-46955)

M ST 43.72 ST4

SELECTION LIST (ST)



Sr.No. Roll No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Gender Caste
Total 

 Out of 
(100 Marks)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Selection list for the Post of (701) Clerk-III _ 2025-26

  (1)  No.GAD/EST/5641, DT : 22/12/2023
(2)  No.GAD/EST/891, DT : 13/05/2025

1 10280 0891/130525/701/162211 ANIL ASHOKBHAI NERKAR (MS-45723) M EWS 47.97 EWS1

2 10153 0891/130525/701/162020
VISHALKUMAR NARENDRABHAI PATEL 

M EWS 46.41 EWS2

SELECTION LIST (EWS)

2 10153 0891/130525/701/162020
VISHALKUMAR NARENDRABHAI PATEL 
(MS-46550)

M EWS 46.41 EWS2

1 10081 0891/130525/701/161921
VINODKUMAR NARANBHAI PARDHI 
(MS-40516) (PH)

M General 68.49 PH1

2 10051 0891/130525/701/161879 RAHUL RAJENDRA SARDAR (MS-41167) (PH) M General 53.80 PH2

3 10252 0891/130525/701/162162
MUKESH SURESHBHAI BAVISKAR 
(MS-62941) (PH)

M General 49.01 PH3

******

SELECTION LIST (PH)


